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05/10/17

Dear Parent/Carer,

Next week is our final week of the term and I’m sure you all be counting down to Christmas- the shops are already full of decorations and gifts! I would like to remind you that we finish on Thursday19th October the Friday 20th is a training day for staff. Thank you for all the applications for a Holiday Club place – these have now been passed to Chris. Everyone who has applied has been allocated a place. 

Parents Evening
Thank you to everyone for responding to our Parents Evening appointment requests. It is a wonderful opportunity to get to know more about how your child has settled and how they are doing. If you have not already booked an appointment, please speak to the class teacher who will be happy to arrange this for you. 

Sporting highlights this week. 
The football league was back this Tuesday night afterschool at Whitworth Park. Our teams enjoyed success with our A team winning both of their league games 1-0 and 2-0 respectively. Goals came from Harry and Alfie in year 5. The B team drew both of their games, which were hard fought for. Overall, a fantastic performance. 

Up and coming events
Tag Ruby Tuesday 17th October Year5/6, Whitworth Park School 9.30 – 2.30

Year 1 Visit
The children in our Year1 class this week had a wonderful visit to the botanical gardens where they experienced the rainforest as part of their topic work. I have had some very enthusiastic reports from the children of all the amazing things they saw
.
Halloween Disco
The disco is being held on Monday 30th October which is the first day back to school after the half term holiday. Tickets will be on sale very soon.

Parking issues
Thank you for your understanding regarding the parking issues outside the Moors Tavern. We have not heard anything else from them so I assume this has been resolved. 

As always if you have any suggestions, comments or concerns please don’t hesitate to contact us.
Yours Sincerely
J Nugent
Head Teacher
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	Date
	Time
	Event

	Tuesday 12th – Tuesday 19th September 2017
	3.00 – 3.30
	School Book Fair & Art Auction

	Wednesday 13th September
	3.45 – 5.00
	Year 5 & 6 Cross Country tournament

	Monday 18th September
	9.30 – 2.30
	Year 6 Transition Day at Whitworth Park School

	Tuesday 19th September
	4.30 – 5.00
	Year 6 Parents’ Meeting – Ski Trip

	Friday 22nd – Wednesday 27th September
	8.30 – 9.00
3.00 – 3.30
	Scholastic Book Fair

	Tuesday 26th September
	9.00 – 12.00
	Year 2 Trip to Botanic Gardens TBC

	Friday 29th September
	1.30
	Harvest Festival at St. Andrew’s

	Monday 2nd October
	9.00 – 3.00
	Year 6 Trip to Nissan 

	Tuesday 3rd October
	3.45 – 5.00
	Year 5 & 6 Football League begins

	Friday 13th October
	9.00 – 12.00
	Year 3 & 4 Multiskills Tournament

	Monday 16th – Wednesday 18th October
	3.00 – 6.00
	Parents’ Evening

	Tuesday 17th October
	9.30 – 2.30
	Year 5 & 6 Tag Rugby Tournament

	Thursday 19th October 
	3.30 – 4.45
5.00 – 6.15
	NO LONGER THE HALOWEEN DISCO!!

	Thursday 19th October
	5.45
	School Closes for Half Term Holiday

	Friday 20th October
	ALL DAY
	CPD Day – School Closed
Holiday Club Available

	HALF TERM HOLIDAY

	Monday 31st October
	7.45
	Schools Re-Opens 
EYFS & KS1 Halloween Disco 
KS2 Halloween Disco 

	Wednesday 1st November
	5.00
	Open Evening for Prospective Reception Parents

	Tuesday 7th November
	12.00 - 3.00
	Year 5 & 6 Sportshall Athletics Competition

	Wednesday 8th November
	3.45 – 5.00
	Year 5 & 6 Netball League begins

	Friday 17th November
	ALL DAY
	Children In Need

	Monday 24th November
	9.30 - 12.00
	Year 2 Multiskills Tournament

	Monday 27th November 
	4.00
	Full Governing Body Meeting

	Friday 1st December 
	3.00 – 5.30
	Christmas Fayre

	Monday 4th December
	
	Nativity Tickets On Sale

	Friday 8th December
	9.00 - 12.00
	Year 5 & 6 Boccia Tournament

	Wednesday 13th December
	9.30
2.00
	EYFS & KS1 Christmas Nativity
KS2 Christmas Nativity

	Thursday 14th December
	9.30
2.00
	KS2 Christmas Nativity
EYFS & KS1 Christmas Nativity

	Tuesday 19th December
	1.00 – 3.00
	EYFS & KS1 Christmas Parties

	Wednesday 20th December
	11.00
1.00 – 3.00
	Advent Service at St. Andrew’s
Year 3 & 4 Christmas Party

	Thursday 21st December
	1.00 – 3.00
	Year 5 & Year 6 Christmas Party

	Friday 22nd December
	5.45
	School Closes for Christmas Holidays

	CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS

	Monday 8th January 2018
	7.45
	Schools Re-Opens

	Wednesday 10th January 
	12.30 - 2.30
	Year 1 Multiskills Tournament

	Tuesday 23rd January 
	12.30 - 3.00
	Year 5 & 6 Basketball Tournament

	Friday 2nd February
	1.00 – 2.30
	KS2 Swimming Gala

	Friday 9th February
	5.45
	School Closes for Half Term Holiday

	HALF TERM HOLIDAY

	Monday 19th February
	7.45
	School Re-Opens

	Tuesday 20th February
	12.30 - 2.30
	Year 3 Sports Skills Tournament

	Wednesday 21st February
	12.30 - 2.30
	Year 4 Sports Skills Tournament

	Thursday 1st March
	ALL DAY
	World Book Day

	Friday 9th March
	11.30
	Mothers’ Day Afternoon Tea

	Monday 12th – Wednesday 14th March
	3.00 – 6.00
	Parents’ Evening

	Friday 23rd March
	ALL DAY
	Red Nose Day

	Thursday 29th March
	11.00
5.45
	Easter Service at St. Andrew’s
School Closes for Easter Holidays

	EASTER HOLIDAYS

	Monday 16th April
	7.45
	School Re-Opens

	Monday 7th May
	ALL DAY
	May Day Bank Holiday – School Closed

	Monday 14th – Thursday 17th May
	
	Key Stage 2 SATs Week

	Friday 25th May
	5.45
	School Closes for Half Term Holiday

	HALF TERM HOLIDAY

	Monday 4th June
	ALL DAY
	CPD Day – School Closed

	Tuesday 5th June
	7.45
	Schools Re-Opens

	Friday 15th June
	1.00
	Fathers’ Day Event

	Wednesday 27th June
	1.00 – 3.00
	EYFS & KS1 Sports Day

	Thursday 28th June 2017
	1.00 – 3.00
	KS2 Sports Day

	Monday 2nd – Wednesday 4th July
	3.00 – 6.00
	Parents Evening (Pre-School to Year 5)

	Tuesday 10th – Thursday 12th July
	3.00 – 6.00
	Parents Evening (Year 6)

	Wednesday 18th July
	1.45
	Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly

	Thursday 19th July
	6.00
	Year 6 Sleepover

	Friday 20th July
	5.45
	School Closes for Summer Holiday

	SUMMER HOLIDAYS

	Tuesday 4th September
	7.45
	School Re-Opens
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